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To: 

CC: 

Eddie Guerrero [eddie.guerrero@lacity.org] 

3/24/2020 8:43:52 PM 
ibecproject [/o=lnglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BO HF 23SPDL T)/ cn=Recip ients/ en =208d b 10684ed424 79972 lea623bd b951-ibecproject] 
Eric Bruins [eric.bruins@lacity.org]; Lupe Sandoval [lupe.sandoval@lacity.org]; Lisa Trifiletti 
[lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com]; Tomas Carranza [tomas.carranza@lacity.org]; Solomon Rivera 

[solomon.rivera@lacity.org] 
Subject: IBEC DEIR - LADOT Response 

Attachments: IBEC DEIR_LADOT Response.pdf 

Dear Ms. Wilcox, 

Attached, please find and accept LADOT's letter of record regarding the IBEC DEIR. 

I behalf ofLADOT I wish to extend a sincere thank you for the opportunity to provide comment to the project 
and we look forward to working cooperatively with the City of Inglewood and the IBEC team to develop a 
comprehensive project transportation management plan. 

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact me directly. 

Sincere Regards .. 

Edward Guerrero Jr. 
Senior Transportation Engineer I Transportation Planning & Development Review 

Los Angeles Department of Transportation 
213.972.8476 ~ irl! f a 
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